

## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 818 CUTTACK, THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2019/BAISAKHA 5, 1941

## **NOTICE**

By virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Executive Magistrate, on the 5th February 2019, I, Arjuna Singh Sidhu, S/o Fagu Charan Sidhu resident of Qrs. No. A/75, Sector-22, P.O. Rourkela-7, P.S. Tangarpali, Dist. Sundargarh declare that the names Arjuna Singh Sidhu and Arjuna Singh Sidu, S/o Fagu Charan Sidu stands for one and same person i.e. myself and my father. The correct name is Arjuna Singh Sidhu, S/o Fagu Charan Sidhu for all purposes.

ARJUNA SINGH SIDHU